

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2018 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete sections 1 and 2
- 1.3 Page 3, line 21, after the period, insert "This provision does not apply to an affordable
- 1.4 housing development."
- 1.5 Page 4, delete lines 13 to 16
- 1.6 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.7 Page 5, line 26, before "housing" insert "and workforce"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 27, after "development" insert "or a workforce housing development meeting
- 1.9 the requirements of section 462A.39, subdivision 4, paragraph (a),"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 29, before the semicolon, insert "or 30 percent, whichever is greater"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 30, delete everything after "(2)" and insert "an increase of at least 30 percent
- 1.12 in allowed floor area ratio, units per acre, total number of units, or maximum lot coverage;
- 1.13 or"
- 1.14 Page 5, delete lines 31 and 32
- 1.15 Page 6, delete line 1
- 1.16 Page 6, line 2, delete "(6)" and insert "(3) increases in"
- 1.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.18 Amend the title accordingly